will have available forty (40) hours of vacation time. The employee will accrue an additional 
forty (40) hours in the first six (6) months of continuous service following the introductory 
period. 

1. Years 2 through 4  Eighty (80) Hours 
2. Years 5 through 9  One Hundred Fifteen (115) Hours 
3. Years 10 through 14  One Hundred Thirty-Six (136) Hours 
4. Years 15 through 19  One Hundred Sixty (160) Hours 
5. Years 20 through 24  One Hundred Seventy-Eight (178) Hours 
6. Years 25 +   Two Hundred (200) Hours 

All vacation will accrue on a prorated basis using a twenty-six pay period year. 
Authorized vacation leave for regular employees working fewer than forty (40) hours per week 
shall be prorated based upon the normally scheduled hours worked.

[...]

medical leave taken by any employee. False or fraudulent use of medical leave shall be cause for 
disciplinary action and may result in dismissal. 

E. COMPENSATION FOR UNUSED MEDICAL LEAVE 

1. An employee may accumulate medical leave to a maximum of one thousand three 
hundred thirty-nine (1,339) hours. 

2. All employees shall be paid twentythirty-five percent (2535%) for their 
accumulated medical leave at the time of retirement or death, the rate of compensation to be 
based on the employee's salary at the time of retirement or death.

[...]

eligible for reimbursement. To be eligible for reimbursement, the course must also be a course or 
program offered by an accredited college or university. 

H. BILINGUAL PAY 

Employees who are proficient in an approved second language will be paid One 
Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($1,500.00) per calendar year, payable in the 
second check in November. In order for an employee to collect bilingual pay, the employee must 
be actively employed in November. The Department Director will determine whether bilingual 
skills are needed based upon the interaction of the department with the public.